## CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 166

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA:

THAT WHEREAS, The Construction Account was loaned the sum of \$28,262.40 from the Water Fund Account, and was further loaned the sum of \$3,721.13 from the General Fund Account and Department of Housing and Urban Development requests a resolution authorizing the repayments,

NOW, THEREFORE:

It is hereby resolved that the sum of \$28,262.40 and \$3,721.13 be repaid from the Construction Account to the Water Fund Account and General Fund Account respectively.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, this 28th day of March, 1967.

Theodore O. Schmidtke, Mayor

ATTEST:

Emilie St. Pierre, City Clerk